ORDINANCE NO. 1469

AN ORDILANCE regulating the Police Department of the City of Albany, Oregon,

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOILOWS:

Section 1. That for the purposes of this ordinance the City Marshal is hereby declared to be the Chief of Police of the City of Albany and shall have the power end authority prescribed by the Charter and Ordinances of said City.

Section 2. That the police offices appointed by the Council to be the Traffic Officer of the City of Albany is hereby designated as being the officer second in command in the Police Department when on active duty, and said officer shall be the commanding officer of the department when the Chief of the department is absent or not on active duty.

Section 3. That the police officer appointed by the Council as the regular hight Officer as hereby designated as the officer third in command in the police department and shall be the commanding officer of the department when the Chief and the Traffic Officer are both absent and not on active duty.

Section 4. The several police officers of the City of Albeny shall be on active duty at such times and on such shifts as the Council may from time to time designate.

Section 5. That all police officers are subordinate to the ranking officers as hereinabove designated.

Passed by the Council January 11, 1939.

Approved by the Mayor January 11, 1939.

C.R. Ashton Mayor

Récorder of

decorder of the City of Albany, Oregon.

STATE OF CREGON)

COUNTY OF LINN

55.

CITY OF ALBANY

I, K.R. Horton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing copy of Ordinance # 1469, has been by me carefully compared with the original ordinance Bill # 1582, now on file in this of ice, and that it is a true and correct copy of the whole of said ordinance Bill # 1582, passed by the Council of the City of Albany, on January 11, 1939, and approved by the Mayor, January 11, 1939.

Witness my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albeny, Oregon, this 13th day of January, 1939.

Recorder of the city of albany, Oregon.